## **CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY | INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS – GROUND TRANSPORTATION**

Service Provider shall procure and maintain insurance against claims for injury to persons or damage to property which may arise from or in connection with the performance of the work hereunder by the Service Provider, its agents, representatives, employees or subcontractors, throughout the duration of and fulfillment of their obligations, including any warranty periods under this Project.

## CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY | INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS - GROUND TRANSPORTATION

- **6.** Coverage provided by the Service Provider shall not be limited to the liability assumed under the indemnification provisions of this Project.
- C. NOTICE OF CANCELLATION: Each insurance policy required by the insurance provisions of this Project shall provide the required coverage and shall not be suspended, voided, canceled, or reduced in coverage or in limits except after thirty (30) days prior written notice has been provided to and acknowledged by Cleveland State University. Such notice shall be sent directly to the Cleveland State University Risk Management & Insurance Administration office.
- D. <u>ACCEPTABILITY OF INSURERS:</u> Insurance is to be placed with duly licensed or approved non-admitted VII.
- E. <u>VERIFICATION OF COVERAGE:</u> Service Provider shall furnish the Cleveland State University with certificates of insurance (ACORD form or equivalent) as required by this Project, along with a copy of the policy endorsement evidencing said change. The certificates for each insurance policy are to be signed by a person authorized by that insurer to bind coverage on its behalf. Employers covered for Workers Compensation through the State Fund shall provide a copy of t to evidence coverage.

All certificates and endorsements are to be received and approved by the Cleveland State University prior to commencement of work.